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September 15,2021

Re:

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Copies of this correspondence will be provided as indicated on the Certificate of Service.

DATE OF DEPOSIT

SEP 15 2021Enclosure

cc:

«

On the enclosed CD for filing please find the Pre-Served Testimony and Exhibits of the Retail 
Energy Supply Association (“RESA”) and NRG Energy, Inc. (“NRG”) that were admitted into 
the record at the evidentiary hearing conducted on August 11,2021. Below is a list of the 
admitted testimony and exhibits included on the CD.

Hon. Marta Guhl (mguhl@Da.gov) (without enclosures)
Shalea DelVillar (sdelvillar@Da.gov) (without enclosures) 
Cert, of Service (without enclosures)

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. PECO Energy Company 
Electric Division: Docket No. R-2021-3024601

Via Federal Express
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
PA Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Sarah C. Stoner
717.237.6026 
sstoneri@eckeTlscanians.coni

RESA and NRG Statement 
No. 1-SR

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street 
8ft Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101

Sincerely,

Sarah C. Stoner

Witness__________________
Direct Testimony of Danita
Park______________________
Rebuttal Testimony of Danita 
Park______________________
Surrebuttal Testimony of 
Danita Park

Exhibits_________________
Exhibit Nos. DP-1 through 
DP-10___________________
Exhibit Nos. DP-11 through
DP-16___________________
None

TH. 717 237 6000 
FAX 717 237 6019 
www.eckertseamans.coin

Testimony______________
RESA and NRG Statement 
No. 1 (REVISED)_______
RESA and NRG Statement 
No. 1-R
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of the foregoing document upon the persons 

listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 

1.54.

100303652.1
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Carrie B. Wright, Esq.
PA Public Utility Commission 
Bureau of Investigation &
Enforcement Commonwealth Keystone
Building 400 North Street
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
carwright@pa.gov

Kenneth M. Kulak, Esq.
Catherine G. Vasudevan, Esq.
Brooke E. McGlinn, Esq.
Mark A. Lazaroff, Esq.
Morgan Lewis & Bockius, LLP
1701 Market Street
Philadelphia PA 19103-2921
ken.kulak@morganlewis.com 
catherine.vasudevan@morganlewis.com 
brooke.mcglinn@morganlewis.com
mark, lazaroff@morganlewis.com

Charts Mincavage, Esq. 
Adeolu Bakare, Esq. 
Teresa Harrold, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
100 Pine Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
tharrold@mcneeslaw.com

Via Email
Christy M. Appleby, Esq.
Laura Antinucci, Esq.
Barrett Sheridan, Esq.
Aron J. Beatty, Esq.
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street
Sth Floor, Forum Place Bldg. 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
lantinucci@paoca.org
capplebv@paoca.org 
bsheridan@paoca.org 
abeattv@paoca.org
OCAPECOElectric2Q21 @paoca.org

Anthony Gay, Esq.
Jack Garfinkle, Esq.
Jennedy Johnson, Esq. 
PECO Energy Company
2301 Market Street 
Philadelphia PA 19101 
anthonv.gav@exeloncorp.com 
iack.garfmkle@exeloncorp.com 
iennedv.iohnson@exeloncorp.com

Erin Pure, Esq.
Teresa Reed-Wagner
Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place Building
555 Walnut St., 1st Fl.
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
efure@pa.gov 
tereswagne@pa.gov
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Dated: September 15,2021
Sarah C. Stoner, Esq.

100303652.1

Robert Weishaar, Jr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
1200 G Street, NW, Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
bweishaar@mcneeslaw.com

John Lushis, Esq. 
James Laskey, Esq. 
Morri McLaughlin, P.A.
15 W. Hamilton St., Suite 502 
Allentown, PA 18101 
jlushis@norris-law.com 
Jlaskey@norris-law.com

James Van Nostrand, Esq.
Keyes & Fox, LLP 
275 Orchard Dr. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15228-2122 
ivannostrand@kevesfox.com

Barry Naum
Derrick Price Williamson
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 1100 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

Devin McDougall, Esq.
Rebecca Barker, Esq.
Daniel Franz, Esq.
Earthjustice
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd., Suite 1130 
Philadelphia, PA 19103
dmcdougall@earthiustice.org
rbarker@earthiustice.org
dfranz@earthiustice.org

Joline Price, Esq. 
Robert Ballenger, Esq. 
Kinteshia Scott, Esq. 
Community Legal Services 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia PA 19102 
iprice@clsphila.org 
rballenger@clsphila.org 
kscott@clspbila.org

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.
John W. Sweet, Esq. 
Ria M. Pereira, Esq.
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg PA 17101 
pulp@pautilitvlawproiect.org
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ORIGIN ID:MDTA (717) 237-6000 
SARAH STONER ESQ.
ECKERT SEAMANS CKERlN i MELLOTT
213 MARKET ST
STH FLOOR 
HARRISBURG^PA 17101 

_AW-ED STATES US ______________ ________________

to ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY
PUC HARRISBURG
2 RLE ROOM 400 NORTH ST
ROOM 201N
HARRISBURG PA 17120

g17) 772-7777 -*£F W2W2

PO.' DEPT_____________
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